507900489 05/10/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7947614

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN EVANS' SONS, INC.	07/08/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LESJÖFORS US INC.	
Street Address:	250 RESEARCH DRIVE	
City:	PITTSBURGH	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18640	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17553770

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)321-4595

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-321-6772

Email: maryl@uspatlaw.com
Correspondent Name: ERIC A. LAMORTE
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 434

Address Line 4: YARDLEY, PENNSYLVANIA 19067-8434

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JEVANS-27
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC A. LAMORTE
SIGNATURE:	/Eric A. LaMorte/
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=JEvans27AssignmentNuncProTunc#page1.tif

PATENT 507900489 REEL: 063607 FRAME: 0670

Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment

Application No: 17/553,770

Whereas, John Evans' Sons, Inc., located in Lansdale, PA, ("Assignor") is current holder of US Patent Application No. 17/553,770 entitled, "Window Counterbalance Brake Shoe and Spring Assemblies with Improved Brake Strength" filed on December 16, 2021, (the "Patent Application");

Whereas Lesjöfors US Inc. of 250 Research Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 18640, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to the Patent Application and the invention disclosed therein:

Whereas Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, did assign and transfer all right, title and interest in the Patent Application, and in and to all embodiments of the inventions disclosed therein, and in and to any and all patents (and any reissues or extensions), inventor certificates, and other forms of protection thereon granted in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, to Assignee per an Agreement executed on July 8, 2022 ("Assignment");

Whereas Assignor has confirmed said Assignment;

Whereas at all times since execution of said Assignment, Assignor and Assignee have mutually understood that all rights, title and interest in the Patent Application to be assigned to Assignee.

Therefore, to confirm and ratify the Assignor and Assignee prior understanding, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in the Patent Application nime pro tune effective as of July 8, 2022, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns as fully and as entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by Assignor had the Assignment not been made.

Jaka 7 Barel 2

Date: 5/10/2023

RECORDED: 05/10/2023

PATENT

REEL: 063607 FRAME: 0671